
X 

11 CONTRACT 10 CODE lPAGE OF PAGESAMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT 
1 J 2 

2 AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO. 3. EFFECTIVE DATE 4. REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ NO. J' PROJECT NO. (If appliCable) 

0003 09/13/2010 
6.IS~Y CODE 7. ADMINISTERED BY (If oth8r than Iism 6)FMPS CODE IFMPS 

CONSUMER PRODUCT SAfETY COMMISSION 
 CONSUMER PRODUCT SAFETY COMMISSION 

DIV OF PROCUREMENT SERVICES 
 DIV Of PROCUREMENT SERVICES 

4330 EAST WEST HWY 
 4330 EAST WEST HWY 

ROOM 517 
 ROOM 517 

BETHESDA MD 20814 
 BETHESDA MD 20814 

8, NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No.. _ county, SJoIe and ZIP Code) 9A. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITA nON NO.(x) 
t-

TINDALL CATHY ANN 
98, DATED (SEE ITEM 11)Ii JIll• .F .~ 

ALVARADO TX 76009-5965 

lOA. MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO,x CPSC-N-10-0024 .. -
lOB. DATED (SEE ITEM 13) 

CODe FACILITY CODE 11/19/20090 

11. 'THIll ITEM g!'LY APPLll:.S~~EHDM~OF lKlU~Al1(Jtf1i 

.. -'The above numbered soIlalation is amended as selforth In Item 14. Tho hOll and dale specified forree&ipl of OIlers U .. extended. Dis nol extended. 

Offers must acknowledge receipl afthis amendment prior to tha hour and dale specified in tha solicitation or as amended, by one of the tolowlng methods: (a) By completing 
Items 8 and 15. and returning copies ottlle amendment; (b) By acknowledging receipt or this amendmenl on aaell copy of tho oller submrtled; or (e) By 

separate lettar ortelagram whlell includes. relenance to tha solicilstion and amendment numbers, FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGEMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT 
THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRtOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER If by 
virtue Of this amendment you desire to cl18nge an oller already submitted, suCII change may be made by telegram or lener, provided each telegram or leiter make$ 

reference to tha ,.,Iicitation aod this amendment, and is ...caived pOor 10 the opening hour and dale speCified. 


12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (Ifrequilsd) Net Increase: $8,094.38 

13. 'THIS 111lM ONLY APPUES TO MODIFICATION OF CONTRAC"nIIOROERS. IT MODIFIES 'THE CONTRACTJORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14, 

CHECK ONE A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (S{)8CI/'f authority) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT 
ORDER NO. IN ITEM 1M. 

8, THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER .S MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES(suctl a$ cltang<ilsin paying oflfce, 
approptiation dale, etc.) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO 'THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43. t03(b). 

C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO "UR"UANT 0 AUTHORITY OF: 

l), OTHER (Sp«ity type 0 moamcation ana aurnonty) 

UNILATERAL MODIFICATION, FAR 43.103(b) 

E.IMPORTANT: ContrectOf ~ i9 not c~'1 i. naqu1nad to sign till. document and return o copi... 10 the Iosuing office 

14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENTJMODIFICATION (Organ/zed by UCF section headings, inclucling SOlicitation/contract subjeCt matter wtuJ,. feasible.) 

DUNS Number: 8'11'1'1"" 
HOSPITAL ID' 7T07l042 

Modification 0003 adjusts the quantity of surveillance reports for FY-2010 as follows: 


ITEM .1 is changed as follows: (see page 2). 


For fY-2010 the total amount of this contract is increased by $8,094~38, from $42,390.00 to 

$50,484.38. 

Continued '" 
Except as provided herein, alll8rms and conditions of the do""",...,1 referenced in 110m SA ?' lOA. all heretofore changed, remains unCilanged and In fUll torce ano effect. 

tSA. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print) 16A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type orprint) 

tS8. CONTRACTORIOFFEROR 15C. DATE SIGNED 

Doris B. Kessler 
16C, DATE SIGNED 

9/13/2010 

HSN 7540~1·t52.a070 
Ptevlous edillon unusable 

http:50,484.38
http:42,390.00
http:8,094.38


2 
CONTINUATION SH REFERENCE NO. OF DOCUMENT BEING CONTINUED 

EET CPSC-N-10-0024/0003 

NAME OF OFFEROR OR CONTRACTOR 

TINDALL CATHY ANN 

ITEM NO 

(A) 

SUPPlIESISERVICES 

(B) 

QUANTllY UNIT 

(Cl (D) 

UNIT PRICE 

(E) 

AMOUNT 

(F) 

TOTAL QTY FOR ITEM #1: 15,506/EA 

Change Item 0001 to read as 
is the obligated amount): 

follows (amount shown 

0001 ESTIMATED QUANTITY 
NEISS SURVEILLANCE REPORTS 
REPORTS IN ACCORDANCE WITH 
OF WORK. 

AND 
THE 

SPECIAL SURVEY 
ATTACHED STATEMENT 

2506 1;;A 3.23 8,094.38 

MINIMUM QTY: 
MAXIMUM QTY: 

3,250 
16,250 

Accounting Info: 
10-PS-EXFM-4310 
Funded: $0.00 
Accounting Info: 
0100AIODPS-2010-1117900000-EXFM004310-252EO 
Funded: $8,094.38 

ALL 
AND 

OTHER TERMS AND CONDITIONS 
IN FULL FORCE AND EFFECT. 

REMAIN UNCHANGED 

O/'T,QNAL foR" 336 {HII) 
Sponsored by GSA 
FAR {4aCfR) 53.110 


